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METHODOLOGY

-\ GLOBAL WORLDWIDE SURVEY, IMPLEMENTED BY 45 EDITIONS OF ELLE

s> ONLINE QUANTITATIVE SURVEY CONDUCTED IN NOVEMBER 2016

Argentina / Australia / Belgium Fl / Belgium Fr / Brazil / Bulgaria / Canada / China / Croatia / Czech Republic/

Denmark / Finland / France / Germany / Greece / Hong Kong / Hungary / India / Indonesia / Italy / Japan / Kazakhstan /
Korea / Malaysia / Mexico / Netherlands / Norway / Oriental / Poland / Portugal / Quebec / Romania / Russia / Serbia /
Singapore / S?;venio / South Africa / Spain / Sweden / Taiwan / Thailand / UK / Ukraine / USA / Vietnam

s> RESPONDENTS: ELLE READERS

> All women, 15-49 years old

> Weighting of the results per country in terms of age, based on 15-49 y.o. national population

(UNO database, 2010 to 2014 data, according countries). No other quotas per country applied to results
> Total worldwide based on average of countries’ results: each country is measured /

analysed equally regardless of population

- TOTAL OF 30 335 ANSWERS ANALYZED
> Worldwide total based on the full 30 335 questionnaires implemented by 45 ELLE editions
> Details per country displayed only when responding basis is over
400 answers =» 32 countries representing a total of 27 089 questionnaires
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1- HAPPINESS

Q2. Today, what is your biggest source of happiness?

39% my fomily life 25% my social life

17% my love /sex life 9% my professiondl life 9% other

Family life is the main source of happiness (39%) ahead of social life (25%),
while professiondl life is the least important (9%)

- Family life is all the more important that it is fully satisfying

(75% of women are happy with it). More in detail :
> Presence of children increases happiness level: 73% of women with children consider family as their biggest source of
happiness versus 24% for those without children
> When single, women find their happiness more in social life (39% versus 25%) and a little more in their professional
life (12% versus 9%)

- Living with a partner improves love / sex life: 64% of women

in a relationship are happy with their love/sex life versus 29% of single women
> But a third (30%) of women have no sex life

- Conceming professional life, there is no difference in satisfaction according to age
but single women are slightly happier with theirs (54% versus 52% for women living with a partner)

r
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1- HAPPINESS

* Multiple choice

Q3. What is missing from your life that could make you feel happier?
(o) :
A45% Money  29% bgigyihihe
the right job th &
27% el 21% welbeig

- Money is the most important thing missing, even for women who are happy (43% versus 51% when
unhappy), who are working (44% versus 47 % when not working) or living with a partner (46% versus 44%
when single)

- Love (being with the right partner) must be considered according to marital status: it is of course the
element that is missing the most for single women (48%, before money at 44% versus only

8% for women living with a partner)

- A (right) job is of course more important for non working women (37%) but working
women are 21% to consider they don’t have the right job

What is missing among those who are happy ?

= Happy women are happy because they have almost everything: family life, children,
partner etc., which could explain why they are happy — even if they still feel they lack money

- After money, they are looking for complete fulfilment, which requires time (20%) — something they
are missing ...
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2 - GHALLENGES & PRESSURES

* Multiple choice

Q4. What are your biggest priorities today ? *

49% f0m||y 39% career 37 % myself

= As family is the main source of happiness, it appears to be the main
priority for women (49%), for 15-34 y.o. and for 35-49 y.o. 50% versus 48 % respectively.

- Single women also consider family first (48%), but they are dlso focused on their
career (45% versus 31% for those living with a partner) and, of course, on themselves (45% versus
29% when not single)

smm-\\/hen living with a partner, and more importantly, when having children, priorities
change: kids become the most important priority (72%), before family as a
whole (50%) or the couple (28%). As expected, career is less important (23%), as are
friends (7%, but this is perhaps due to alack of spare time)

- Younger women (15-34 y.o.) consider their career (46%) a priority, moreso than
their friends (24%)
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2 - GHALLENGES & PRESSURES

* Multiple choice

Q8. Currently, what are the biggest challenges you are facing ?*

5 4% Financial security — 4 5% E]\;Ol‘g?ge'p 36% Happy love

financial independence

Finding
29 fmodre 2 8 O/, iclancing personclfe 17% 5 ghicken's core

x> The main challenges for women are linked to what they are missing: since
they feel they lack money, they firstly want financial security (more often when unhappy:
61% versus 52%)

= Single women are more focused on their career (50% versus 39% for non single)
and their (future?) love life (44% versus 26% when living with a partner)

- Childcare & education is the biggest challenge for women with children
(54%), dlthough time for themselves is also important (33%) — without forgetting financial
security (50%)

January 2017 .:’ *= for l:: [._I.- F 10



2 - GHALLENGES & PRESSURES

* Multiple choice

Q9. What are the main pressures you personally feel from the society in your country ?*

Women feel alot of pressure to succeed in every stage of their life,
which varies according to their profile :

- Younger 15-34 y.o. feel more pressure from a professional point of view (54%
versus 47%), to maintain a great appearance (35%)

= Single women are more sensitive to the injunction of succeeding in their love life (36%
versus 14% when with a partner) and also, at a lower level, succeeding in their social life (26%
versus 19% when with a partner)

s When having children, women must succeed as a mother (43%) — but dlso in their
professional life (38%), thus the difficulty to conciliate both professional and persondl lives...

This pressure to succeed in professional life is stronger when women are not working

(54% versus 44% when working)
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QIO. How do you feel about your appearance ?

A large majority of women consider they are happy with their appearance

64% HGppy 35% Not happy

= Older women 3549 y.o. even felt alittle happier than younger women (65% versus 63%)

- Living with a partner seems to give more self-confidence to women:
they are 65% to be happy with their appearance versus 62% of single women

- Moreover, women who are happy in general are quite happier with their appearance (72%)
versus unhappy women (43%)

QIl. Is aging a big issue/concern for you ?

Aging can be considered as a big issue

51% o 47 % ves

- This perception is linked with age: 53% of women 35-49 y.o. think it is a big issue versus 42% of 15-34
y.o.

= Happy women are wiser: they are only 43% to consider aging as a big issue (versus 55% of unhappy
women)
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4 - STATUS OF WOMEN

Women's perception of the feminine condition in
their country is considered “good” for two thirds
of them. There seems to be a positive trend, as

the status of women is seen as “improving” for
79% of ELLE readers.




4 STATUS OF WOMEN

Q23. How would you define the conditions of women in your country ?

66% Good 34% Not good

There is not a significant difference according to women'’s profiles

-\ o main difference per age: 67% of the 15-34 y.o. think the status of women is good versus 65% of 35-49 y.o.. but younger
women are more positive about its evolution (improving: 77% versus 72%)

-\ o difference according to job status (working or not)
- Single women are a little less positive about the status of women (64% versus 68% for women living with a partner)

mm»-Having children makes women slightly less positive for the status of women in the future: if mothers
are generally positive concerning the present situation, only 73% think it should improve (versus 76% of women without children)

Q26. Are you aware enough of your rights as a woman in your country ?

67 % aware 30% not aware

67 % of ELLE readers consider themselves aware of their rights as women:

m-Only 64% of 15-35 y.o. versus 72% of 35-49 y.o. are aware of their rights as women (should feminism struggle again for the youth?)

- Women living with a partner are dlso more aware of their rights (70% versus 65% for single): due to age, or perhaps a
consequence of living with a partner ..
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4—-WOMEN'S CONDITION

Q25. Do you think there are sufficient numbers of women in decision-
making positions in politics or the economy in your country ?

54% No 4]% Yes

ELLE readers are not very optimistic when considering the presence of women in decision-making positions

Only 41% consider there are enough women at this level

- This view is shared by all women, regardless of marital status, professional situation or age is (slight difference
between younger and older women)

- Only women who are confident in their own future are more positive (42% versus 36% for women unconfident):
perhaps because these confident women have reached a higher professiondl situation — a decision-making positions?

Q22. Do you believe the childcare services offered to working mothers in your country are adequate ?

55% No 23% Yes

Only 23% of women consider them adequate

- Mothers are only 33% to estimate them adequate versus 19% for women without children: a perception that could
discourage these women from having children while working?

- |n the same trend, only 20% of the 15-34 y.o. have a positive perception versus 28% of 35-49 y.o. (the older being

more often mothers)
January 2017 .:’ *= for l:: [._I.- F 16
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95— LIVING IN A MAN'S WORLD ?

QI8. Generally, do you feel that women have the same chance as men, at being successful in your country?

62% Yes 38% o

About two thirds of ELLE readers estimate that women have the same chance as men at being successful.

-\ oung 15-34 y.o. are more optimistic (63% versus 59% for 35-49 y.o.) — which is coherent with the fact that
15-35 y.o. have a better perception of the status of women

- Single women and mothers have the same perception

QI6. Do you think women have the same access as men to education in your country ?

87 % Yes 13% o

There is a clear consensus on access to education :

only 183% of ELLE readers estimate that women have less access to education than men
- This is the case in Asian countries especially

QI/. Do you think women have the same access as men to job opportunities in your country ?

63% Yes 37% No

63% of ELLE readers are positive
m-15-34 y.o. women are a little more positive (64% versus 61%)

-\ orking women are not so convinced : 64% agree (versus 60% of non working woman)
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95— LIVING IN A MAN'S WORLD ?

Q20. Do you feel you experience discrimination in your professional life because you are a woman ?

44% o 39% ves

39% of ELLE readers have already experienced discrimination in their professional life
as a woman - close to 37% consider the job market discriminatory :

35-49 y.0. women have experienced discrimination more often (42% versus 37% of 15-34 y.o.)

Q2I. Do you feel you experience discrimination in your professional life because you are a mother ?
a7 35% °
O not concerned o NO 18% ves

Discrimination due to being a mother is less common, only 18% of ELLE readers have dlready experienced
9 Y y exp

- But mothers account for 3% of those who have been victim to discrimination: a high result, close to overall job
discrimination as a woman.
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1 - THE RESPONDENTS

Who are they ?




1- PROFILE

Synthesis : ELLE's worldwide readers profile

An active young woman, single or living with a partner, with no children and highly educated.
> Rather young, 1534 y.0. : 59%

x> Half single / Half living with a partner : 48% couple / 52% single
> Younger 15-34 y.o. are more often single (62%) whereas 35-49 y.o. women live with their partner (64%)

x> High Level of education (university and higher) : 78%

> Two thirds work : 66%
> Working women live more often with their partner (53% versus 48%)
and often have more children (34% versus 31%)

- Two thirds have no children : 69%
> Only 12% of 15-34 y.o. have children versus 58% of 35-49 y.o.
19% of women with children are single (versus 66% of women without children)
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1- PROFILE

Q31 What is your age ?

59% 15340 41% 3549y..
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1- PROFILE

Q35. Are you married or live as a couple ?

52% single 48% couple

Younger 15-34 y.o. are more often single (62%) whereas 35-49 y.o. live more often with a partner (64%)
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1- PROFILE

22% secondary & lower
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Q33. What is your job status : 1 - PROF"-E

66% WOI’l( 34% don’t work

Working women live more often with a partner (53% versus 48%) and more often children (34% versus 31%)
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Q33. What is your job status : 1 - PR“F"_E

66% WOrl( 34% don’t work

Working women live more often with a partner (53% versus 48%) and more often children (34% versus 31%)
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Q34. Do you have children ?

o
69 /O have no children 31% have children

Only 12% of 15-34 y.o. have children versus 58% of 35-49 y.o. and 19% of women with children are single
(versus 66% of women without children)
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Q34. Do you have children ? 1 - PR“F".E

o
69 /O have no children 31% have children

Only 12% of 15-34 y.o. have children versus 58% of 35-49 y.o. and 19% of women with children are single
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Q27. Which of the following concerns you most? 1 - PR“F"_E

22% hedalth care 17% poverty 14% cnvironment
& WL Yo
S hTeveo@@Ow

In % TOTWW [TA | NLD | NOR | POL | RUS | SRB | SVN | ESP | SWE | GBR
Environment 19 16
International 3
humanitarian

Local charity 2 0
Poverty 4 12
Healthcare 16 13
Women's rights- "
status

Politics 7 10

Children’s educatiof 13 | 16 | 18 | 10 8 3 | 12016 6 8 1 13 4 0 | 4 9 9 10 | 10

Art-culture 6 0 5 n 3 1 4 14 3 1 9 4 b / 6 I 3 2 9 0

Other 4 2 5 1 2 4 3 1 2 1 3 8 4 4 6 10 2 5 b 2
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Q27. Which of the following concerns you most?

22% health care

17 % poverty

1- PROFILE

14% environment
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Q28. Which of these causes are you involved in ?*

3 5% notinvolvedin a cause

17 %

art & culture
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1- PROFILE

* Multiple choice
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Q28. Which of these causes are you involved in ?* 1 = *PMRQF!E
ultiple choice

35% not involved in a cause 17 % art & culture 15% local charity
W eeC+t00EC056000w

In % Wi BEL BGR CZE ODNK FIN FRA DEU GRC HUN ITA NLD NOR POL RUS SRB SVN E

()
=1
oD

S

Environment 3| 5 3 v 3 12 ¥ 2 19 & 2 B 6 10 4+ & 9§ 19 1B

International
humanitarian

Local charity |10 ® 28 ® 9 9 10 1B »H 8§ N 5 6 ¥ F ®H 8§ 9 N

86 + n 1w 7 7 S5 7 3 9 12 9 2 3 1 SIS | N I S K

Poverty sl 3 3 5 2 6 2 1 & 5 1 4 A 3 4 4 6 4 6

Hedlthcare #Bjpw6 8 2 2 3 B 10 19 B 12 B 19 10 7 9 19 1 16 15
Women's rights- | | |

status

Politics 413 1 T 13 2 3 5 | > 4 8 8 4 2 3 2 3 6 9

Children’s | |

education

8|6 1+ 8 10 3 6 4 5 W & 9 M B 2 2 3 4 W0 16

Art-culture

Other

No

January 2017



1- PROFILE

Q28. Which of these causes are you involved in ?* * Multiple choice
35% not involved in a cause 17 % ot & culture 15% ocd charity
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46%

41%

37 %

Top 5 adjectives used by women to describe themselves ™

44%

32%

1 - PROFILE

QR29. What are the main

empathetic  openminded  optimistic  stressed/anxious  organised adjectives you would use fo
ef/ne yourself?*
* Multiple choice
y n ‘ ‘ I_.-_-\._I F= lf‘l ﬂ
o v ~ ~ &
In % BEL  BGR  CZE  DNK FRA DEU = GRC ~ HUN ND  NOR  POL  RUS SRB  SWN  ESP  SWE GBR
n/ Ww
Empathetic 4 3 13 8 %
Openminded 38 32 45 39 % 2
Optimistic m 40 i 45 a7 4 3 39 3 4] yLi 3 32 3 36 38 3 36
Stressed/anxious 37 15 3 B R} 3 B 4 39 36 pi £} pi B 35 45 4
Organised 2 36 46 40 4 3 3 45 5 3 32 3 40 B 30 3 40 3 3
Generous 3 3 n 26 B 19 40 B 3 i 3 18 3 12 12 . a 40 40
Strong-willed 30 P! 8 2 16 3 pi 3 30 # . 3 40 17 17 5 15 30 39 4
Spontaneous 2 4 3 8 19 a 3 B 3 2 39 3 16 H 14 n H n 2 13
Confident % 12 U 16 % a 9 U 1 n 17 pi B B 19 pL L B 2 5
Never self-satisfied 1 3 14 pul 2 14 pA! l§ 14 30 3 18 19 PR . 18 N 2 n 26
Challenging-demanding 2 pi) U 40 16 PR pi L 2 13 3 B 13 3 # i a b 14 14
Courageous 2 pi! 19 19 14 2 3 15 13 17 pLi 2 2 3 13 % 2 B B 16
Feeling guilty " 9 15 1 10 18 4 13 16 10 b 1 16 13 . 3 1 2 pL 8
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Top 5 adjectives used by women to describe themselves* 1 _ PR“F"_E

46% 44% 4]% 37% 32 /O dQ29 What are ;Ze main

adjectives you would use fo

empathetic  openminded  optimistic  stressed/anxious  organised define yourself?*
* Multiple choice
3rd 4th 5th - &
o~ 0Oe® 009 ¢« T O
MEX BRA AUS CHN HKG TWN JPN KOR ORIENTAL = VNM

Empathetic

Openminded

Optimistic

Stressed,/anxious

Organised

Generous

Strong-willed 20 45 33 1 19 16 49 | 3 2 | 25 38 2 | 1 B
Spontaneous 2 14 17 3 3 4 15

Confident % 34 un 7 29 26 5

Never self-satisfied 1 29 13 2 18 3 ik 29 19 25 12 ik 17 19
Challenging-demanding 2 16 13 pL| 18 i 17 17 8 a n 1 19 pl
Courageous 2 2 13 Al 30 3 17 I 13 13 5 7 19 15
Feeling guilty " 1 15 8 1 18 17 7 6 8 19 15 13 6
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2— HAPPINESS

Level & sources of happiness




2 - HAPPINESS

QI. How do you feel about your life in general?

(o)
10% Totally happy 61 /o HCIppy 26% Not so happy 3% Not happy at dll

. - ik i ) = N Y o Sk AR
TOTU"wf‘_]@@vl_’w#"@i;ur'-ﬂ;-‘
WW BEL BGR CZE DNK FIN FRA DEU GRC HUN ITA NLD NOR POL RUS SRB SVN ESP SWE GBR
w|w & 9 9§ 4 . T A
25
In % 34
52
Totally o 62 55
happy 6 | g 62 61 68 ¥ 65 53 64
15 60
Happy ” 68 69
50
Not so
happy 38
29 29
Nothappy [26 | 99 26 28 7 0 8 % 2 2%
atall 19 16 " 16 15 16
p|® 8 32 4 4 ®E 9 3 f o9 & B B x 5 & 9

-
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2 - HAPPINESS

QI How do you feel about your life in general?

o
10% Totally happy 61 /O HCIppy 26% Not so happy 3% Not happy at dll

Iy ﬁ o E_3
1€ ®© v 0 © @ © 0 0 @9 ® ¢ O
WW USA CAN QUE MEX BRA AUS CHN HKG TWN JPN KOR  ORIENTAL  VNM
In % 3
n /o
ol p 8 1 1 6 3 . 8 0 b 6
Totally
happy 35 3
Happy 8 “
" B3 I g 5 62
60 68 67
Not so m
happy
Not happy 3 ol
atall M
%| o5 2 # o g B 3 23
2 1"
i 09
3 2 3 1 ? 4 1 { 1 2 3 3
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HAPPINESS 2 - HAPPINESS

QI How do you feel about your life in general?

French, Italian and German are less happy than the average, while women from Quebec, Australia and Poland are
much happier

Totally happy

+ happy
B 772 < 88%

W 70% < 76%

| 50%< 69%
39% < 49%
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2 - HAPPINESS

QI. How do you feel about
Focus on women who are totally happy your life in general?

Higher proportion in USA, China, Japan, Poland and Scandinavia (except Finland)

Totally happy
B 0% < 35%
B 7% < 9%

4% < 6%
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Q30. Having a happy life is : 2 - HAPPINESS

o
A realistic objective for half of the women - 52 /O - Only Russian and Middle Eastern women seem far from happiness.

H 00O C+0OECOOTVvRRWCOOSH

In % JV% BEL BGR CZE DNK FIN FRA DEU GRC HUN ITA  NLD NOR POL RUS SRB SVN ESP SWE GBR
Current state £u1% 20 3 20 2 # B W W B W 0 B 1N B FV N N B

Redlistic objective

Sweet wish N8 N w6 B ¥ B B A o219 19 1B 0B 1 7T B

Unredlistic dream 3 1 2 - 2 1 3

USA CAN QUE MEX ~ BRA  AUS CHN HKG JPN KOR  ORIENTAL

E v v 0O @& O O -JfTﬁ
VNM

Current state 28 23 29

pL 19 29 19 2 18 PR 16 8

32

Redlistic objective

Sweet wish 20 19 20 19 3 11 i 1A 25 9 28 11
Unredlistic dream 1 4 1 4 5 2 1 5 ) 3 5 8 1
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2 - HAPPINESS

Q2. Today, what is your biggest source of happiness ?

m-Family life is the main source of happiness (39%) ahead = My love-sex life

of social life (25%), while professiondl life is the least important (9%)
u My family life
m-Family life is all the more important that it is fully satisfying
(75% of women are happy with it). More in detail :
> Presence of children increases happiness level: 73% of women with
children consider family as their biggest source of happiness versus 24% for those without

My professional life

children My social life
> When single, women find their happiness more in social life (39%
versus 25%) and a little more in their professional life (12% versus 9%) Other

QI3. How do you feel about your family life ?

® Totally happy

* Happy
Not so happy
Not happy at all
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Q2. Today, what is your biggest source of happiness?

39% my family life

In %
My love-sex
life

My family
life

My
professional
life

B My social

life

B Other

January 2017
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17% my love sex life
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9% my professional life
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2 - HAPPINESS

9% other
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QI3. How do you feel about your family life ? 2 - HAPPINESS

%
o 55
20% Totally happy o HGppy 2]% Not so happy 4% Not happy at dll
L ! N W
TOT0'~ '."_' -E'Ov%i'@ﬁ%uw
WW BGR DNK FIN DEU  GRC  HUN NLD NOR POL RUS SRB  SWN ESP SWE GBR
10
0| 4 B g g 7 B BTy ” 19 oo BB B
In % i
Totally 19 » o4
63
happy w | o g 0 54 0 o om0 g
49
Happy " 32
” 2 n b 26 23 17
Not so = E - wim 1 E = W5 17 8 — 16 E B I = ﬁ E i 10
A 3 7 T % % 7T 77T 3 ¥
appy
= Noth - : db a igh
ol € ® v 0 © 9 @ O 0 @ & ¢ 0
USA CAN QUE MEX BRA AUS CHN HKG TWN JPN KOR ORIENTAL
1 10 1 6 10
2% 1 % 3 19 2 1 2%
; & 5 5
59 5 68 o4
57 ’ 63 . !
3
% 29 30 2
5 20 " 23 . " 8 18

T Forgyt ToT TR RS
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45

FAMILY LIFE

40

3

30

P

2

15

10

January 2017

Q2. Today, what is your biggest source of happiness? 2 - H APPI N Ess

Social Life versus Family life

Family life more important
than social life (Australia, Denmark,
Germany, Netherlands, Taiwan)

________
-~ SS
-
-

Social life much more

important than family life

(Canada, China, Czech, Greece,

HK, Quebec, Sweden, Serbiq,

T Slovenia, Vietnam, )

important than family life

(Belgium, Brazil, Bulgaria, Finland,
France, Hungary, ltdly, Japan,
Korea, Mexico, Poland, Russia,

Spain, UK, USA)

,,,,, 5 60
____________________________ SOCIAL LIFE

25 30

48



QI4. How do you feel about your professional life ?

> Concerning professional life, there is no difference of satisfaction
according to age but single women are slightly happier with theirs (54% versus 52% for
women living with a partner)

12% ® Totally happy

* Happy
Not so happy
Not happy at all

Do notwork

January 2017 "t/:_hF-* for EI: I.l E
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2 - HAPPINESS

QI4. How do you feel about your professional life ?

o o
7 % Totally happy 40 /o HGPPY 33 /O Not so happy 8% Not happy at 12% 1 do ot work

0o+ 0O EC0OO0 oo @O0 O0H

S
TOTWW | BEL  BGR  CZE  DNK FIN FRA  DEU GRC HUN TA°- NLD NOR POL RUS SRB SVWN ESP SWE GBR
rls 5 1 o4 9 b5 4 g 4y g 9 6 6 g 5 oy 3
32 7 32 32
|n % 40 51 i 42 4 47 44 44 16 47 U
Totally happy
32 r 37 23
3 ! %0 23 3
Happy 28 ! 3 30 2 3 g 23 25 2 l . 4 ¥ 2
8 i 0 9 8 9
ki [ I 9 i m I [ m
Not so happy . 8 i . = . ! . 9 9 l l L] . .
2 db , i
€ 0 v 0 © 9 @ O 0 ¢ @& ¢ ©
¥ Not happy at USA CAN QUE MEX BRA AUS CHN HKG TWN JPN KOR  ORIENTAL  VNM
al 6 3 3 7 3 d 5 4 3 10 3 3 5
pL} 3 pL}
| do not 38 35 3) 15 2 A Iy
I 49
work 13 25
42 42
33 1 3 i
28
30 . % — . |
EO—. - I 2 D ®
m B X 5 +
é ELLE 50
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PP

QI2. How do you feel about your sex life ?

- Living with a partner improves love / sex life:

64% of women in a couple are happy with it versus 29% of single
women
> But a third (30%) of women declare having no sex life

® Totally happy

* Happy

“ Not so happy
Not happy at all

“ No sexual life

January 2017 i “f' S for EI..I..E
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2 - HAPPINESS

QI2. How do you feel about your sex life ?

o
12% Totdlly happy 34 /o qupy 19% Not so happy 5% Not happy at dll 30% Cﬁrrently, | d

ave a SeX?iI%Ot

PO E0OEQCOVUOSeR @9 O0S
NOR  POL WE

RUS SRB SW ESP 3§

101
WW |BEL BGR CZE ODNK FN FRA DEU GRC HUN  TA  NLD 6BR
In % |5 16 # g 15 W 8 LooowB 17 M o4 MM B g 0 U
Totally 9 94
happy ¥l 5 % U g ox p 5 BB p W 3 p 0oy
1
H
appy 19 " 7 "

16 2

2
7l 14
| 1 2
20 9 n n o Bom ” 16
Not so i ]} [ ] n i 8 15
7w i B i
10

B Not happy at

O” D - ﬂ h iﬂ'

i : o

B Currently, | % '._} w 0 @ a a o 0 . W @ o

do not hOYe USA CAN QUE MEX BRA AUS CHN HKG TWN JPN KOR  ORIENTAL  VNM

a sexual life o 1 ” 3 g 0 5 5 3 8 5 2 8

a 33 a

=)
Bl= =

3 17 1 2 &

13
i I 37
15 19 ® 18
23 - 19 D
8
R R
52

January 2017 '7‘/:_" — ForE_ I.I.E



2 - HAPPINESS

* Multiple choice

Q3. What is missing from your life that could make you feel happier ?*
(o) o Wi the right job / heqlth &
45 /O Money 29% briegl]?]? gé'ﬁ‘n*ehf 27 % hvag ajob 21% Wéﬂ-belng

- Money is the most important thing missing, even for women who are happy (43% versus 51% when
unhappy), who are working (44% versus 47 % when not working) or living with a partner (46% versus 44%
when single)

- Love (being with the right partner) must be considered according to marital status: it is of course the
element that is missing the most for single women (48%, before money at 44% versus only

8% for women living with a partner)

- A (right) job is of course more important for non working women (37%) but working
women are 21% to consider they don’t have the right job

What is missing among those who are happy ?

= Happy women are happy because they have almost everything: fomily life, children,
partner etc., which could explain why they are happy — even if they still feel they lack money

- After money, they are looking for complete fulfillment, which requires time (20%) — something they
are missing ...
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Q3. What is missing from your life that could make you feel happier ?* 2 - HAPEJ/!!! 5§C§

A5% voney  29%mmite  27%RERY 21 Wb,
HAPPY NOT HAPPY
MONEY 45 «—» 43 51
BEING WITH THE RIGHT PARTNER 29 < > 25 39
THE RIGHT JOB-HAVING A JOB 27 < v 2z BB
HEALTH & WELL BEING 21 < > 20 23
BETTER BALANCE BETWEEN PROF. & PRIVATE LIFE 19 < > 20 17
TIME 18« > 20 13
INSOUCIANCE 17 < » 16 18
SECURITY 15 < » B 19
ABETTER APPEARANCE 14 < » 13 16
FEELING OF BEING USEFUL-HELPFUL T0 OTHERS M < > 1’
HAVING A KID OR ANOTHER ONE 1 < » 12 10
KNOWLEDGE-CULTURE Tl » M 10
FRIENDS 9 < » 8 12
SOCIAL RECOGNITION ™ 7 » 6 9
FAITH-SPIRITUALITY =0 5 > 5 6
OTHER == 4 < > 4
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Q5. How would you define your quality of life ? 2 - H APPINESS

62% Good 20% very good 17 % not so good 2% not good at dll
- 0eee+00E£00000000C08

In % TOTWW BEL | BGR | CZE | DNK | FIN | FRA | DEU | GRC | HUN | ITA | NLD | NOR | POL | RUS | SRB | SVN | ESP | SWE | GBR
Very good 20|27 2B 4 33 16,19 % 0 8 BB 6 B 028N 9 3N
Good
Not so good w27 0121313131219 7 w02 8 13138
Not good atall 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 4 0 1 1 3 4 3 1 3 0
TOT Good 8 8 8 92 9% 88 % 86 % % 78 92 8 %0 70 7 8 & 8 92

TOT Not good | w8 N 17 B U W U 2 8 1610 30|26 0 13 16 8

€ 60 v 06 9 000 ¢ &0 O

U\ | CAN | QUE | MEX | BRA | AUS CIN | HKE | TWN | PN | KOR | ORIENTAL| VNM
Very good 7008 | 40 10 0 0 8 8 b 14 ] ] 6
Good
Not so good 1 13 ] 15 % 7 0 9 B | % | 9 | d | 3
Not good at ll 0 ) 0 ) 3 0 3 1 ) 3 8 6 )
TOT Good 89 8 9% 8 1 9 % 18 0 7N 5 5 68
TOT Not good 1l 5 [ % | 2 7 5 | n | N | 0®» | 4 &5 | BN
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2 - RAPPINESS

Q5. How would you define your quality of life ?

Very good+
good

B 5% < 96%
B 84%< 87%

| 53%< 83%
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3—CHALLENGES & PRESSURES




49% family

- As family is the main source of happiness,
it appears to be the main priority for women
(49%), for 15-34 y.o. and for 35-49 y.o0. 50% versus 48 %

respectively.

m-Single women also consider family first
(48%), but they are dlso focused on their career (45%
versus 31% for those living with a partner) and, of course,
on themselves (45% versus 29% when not single)

- \\hen living with a partner, and more importantly,
when having children, priorities change:
kids become the most important priority
(72%), before family as a whole (50%) or the
couple (28%). As expected, career is less
important (23%), as are friends (7%, but this is perhaps
due to alack of spare time)

Y ounger women (15-34 y.o.) consider their career

(46%) a priority, moreso than their friends
(24%)

January 2017

T

i

3 — CHALLENGES & PRESSURES

Q4. What are your biggest priorities today ? *

39% career

MY FAMILY

MY CAREER

MYSELF

MY COUPLE

MY MONEY-BUDGET

MYKIDS

MY FRIENDS

MY HOBBIES

OTHER PEOPLE (SOCIAL HELP-CARE)

- ELLE

OTHER

* Multiple choice
37 % myself
19
39
37
31
25
2
1
13
4
4
58



3 — CHALLENGES & PRESSURES

Q4. What are your biggest priorities today ? * " Mlle choice
49% family 39% career 37 % mysel

0eeCE00EC006000WOES
In % W BEL BGR CZE DNK FIN FRA DEU GRC HUN ITA NLD NOR POL RUS SRB SVN ESP SWE GBR
My kids uln N N 19 uw A | 7 % 7 2 17 N 17 N 34 | % 2 16
My couple 3 2 36 /i I3 0 2B 6 3B 4

My career 37 H BB g 30 ¥ Iy B B 17 B

My family 0 3 36

Mymoneybudget | 25 | 18 23 16 5 12 20 ® 7 2 ® 20 9 B n U 9 BB 10 2

My friends 913 19 30 3 B U 9 N 8 % 3 9 9 1N 1B 3 N

My hobbies B4 9 ® v 6 v S 7 0 & 19 & ¥ 7 4+ 7 7 1B B

Myself 37 | 36 ‘ 3 l 039 4 R - 35 39 l B B . 3 m

Other people
(social help-care)

Other i1?2 2 3 2 6 3 6 4 8 3 3 5 2 5 3 2 12 6 6
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3 — CHALLENGES & PRESSURES

* Multiple choice

Q4. What are your biggest priorities today ? *

49% family 39% career 37% myset

€ 0 9 @ @ 900 ¢ & ¢ O
In % A TR TR S CAN HKG TWN PN HOR  ORENAL VNN
My kids n | 7o® % 0w om N a8 n 3
My couple I RN IR BB
My career !
My family
My money-budget
My friends
My hobbies sl7 s w0 9 on  w o w ow B w1 6
Mysel 7 3 A R TR %
it BT S S S B R R T R T
Other ' IR R BV 56 168 2 T3
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3 — CHALLENGES & PRESSURES

* Multiple choice

Q8. Currently, what are the biggest challenges you are facing ? *

O/ |nonC| | securit o/ Evolvingin Happy |

54 O nancial i epe?\/dence 45% my carder 36%: silte'©

= The main challenges for women ~ FINANCIAL SECURITY-FINANCIAL 54
are linked to what they are : INDEPENDENCE
missing: since they feel they lack money,
they firstly want financial security : 45

(more often when unhappy: 61% versus 52%) EVOLVING IN MY CAREER

- Single women are more focused
on their career (50% versus 39% for non
single) and their (future?) love life (44% versus

HAVING A HAPPY LOVE/SEX LIFE 36

s Childcare & education is the

biggest challenge for women with - BALANCING PERSONAL LIFE & CAREER 28
children (54%), dlthough time for :

themselves is dlso important (33%) - :
without forgetting financial security (50%) © MYCHILDREN'S CARF & EDUCATION 17

OTHER 10
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3 —CHALLENGES & PRESSURES

* Multiple choice

Q8. Currently, what are the biggest challenges you are facing ? *

B54% frasd sty e A5 % Sybig 36% Hopylove/
0@

In % BEL BGR CZE

Financial security-
Financial
independence

Evolving in my career

My children's care &

education

Having a happy love;
sex life

Balancing personal

life & career

Finding time for

myself 913 3% 30 B U ﬂ J 3% N ¥ U N N U B N N N
Other 0] 9 I 14 9 13 9 12 10 9 9 0 18 10 17 9 11 12 14 15
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3 —CHALLENGES & PRESSURES

* Multiple choice

Q8. Currently, what are the biggest challenges you are facing ? *

(o) Evolving i H |
B4 % s sty e A5 % Syhiner 36% By love/

:“;E;@

In % N KOR  ORIENTAL VNM

Financial security-Financial
independence

Evolving in my career

My children's care
&education

Having a happy love-sex
life

Balancing personal life &
career

Finding time for myself 29| 3 2 i A 30 30 35 23 3 17 38 2 2
Other 10 9 15 9 10 ! 8 9 8 8 12 4 8 10
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3 — CHALLENGES & PRESSURES

* Multiple choice

Q9. What are the main pressures you personally feel from the society in your country ?*
to spcceed to keep a great To fit in the sogial,culturdl, religious
47% pro eSSIOn(:Ilr”Te1 31% GppeoFr)once 28% stondorcrs and expectations 9

Women feel a lot of pressure to succeed in every stage of

their life, which varies according to their profile : T0 SUCCEED IN MY PROFESSIONAL LIFE a7

- Younger 15-34 y.o. feel more pressure from
a professional point of view (54% versus
47%), to maintain a great appearance (35%)

TO KEEP A GREAT APPEARANCE %

TOFITIN THE SOCIAL-CULTURAL-RELIGIOUS

: STANDARDS AND EXPECTATIONS FOR WOMEN 928

- Single women are more sensitive to the injunction of PLANTED IN MY COUNTRY

succeeding in their love life (36% versus 14% :

when with a partner) and dlso, at alower level, T0 SUCCEED IN MY LOVE LIFE 2

succeeding in their social life (26% versus 19% when

with a partner) TO SUCCEED IN MY SOCIAL LIFE 7
> When having children, women must

succeed as a mother (43%) — but dlso in their TO SUCCEED AS AMOTHER n

professiondl life (38%), thus the difficulty to conciliate :

both professional and personal lives... OTHERS 6
- This pressure to succeed in professional life NONE 9

is stronger when women are not working

(54% versus 44% when working) f 5= for F [ I F
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3 —CHALLENGES & PRESSURES

* Multiple choice

Q9. What are the main pressures you personally feel from the society in your country ?*

to spcceed | to keep a great To fit | culturdl, reli
A7 Y% sdssshiy 1% edad™  28% RibLurdsliio

To succeed in my
professional life

cceedinmysocdf g3 f 9 5 99 % B W B 19 N0 B mon 1non N 6 N

i succeedinmylove g . (I AR . 91 % 2 N N BV B U B K I

Tosucceedasamother| 21 | 20 18 0 20 2 1 77/ VO A | I S VN ) I I )

Lo keop o gt B2 0 3 18 3 0 % %

To fit in the social-

culturalreligious

standards, expectations| 28 | 21 9 N U M 20 B 0B I N B 20 M

for women planted in

my country

Others 63 ¢ ¢ 5 6 4 5 8 5 3 4 3 4 8§ 0 5 6 T 6

None s w7 & w0 7 8§ W oW w B N M 3 6 3 1 9 38
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3 —CHALLENGES & PRESSURES

* Multiple choice

Q9. What are the main pressures you personally feel from the society in your country ?*

7 to succeed | to keep a great Ta fit in the social, cultural,
4 % pro essionqﬂipgy 3]% oppeol?oncge 28% re igliolﬂs 5?0?%%%: LcJJnlga
expectations

T0T

WEs £ 95 000 0000 6 G
MEX BRA  AUS CHN HKG  TWN

In % ww | USA  CAN QU JPN  KOR  ORIENTAL VNM
To succeed in my

fessiondl lif 3
professional life
To succeed in my social life | 23 19 P 18 16 Al pli 16 27 3 A 20 32
To succeed in my love life 25 36 28 3 32 38 26 26 28 pli 2 Al Al
To succeed as a mother | 18 5 28 13 17 19 19 20 17 18 11
To keep a great 07 07 9 20 97
appearance
To fit in the social-cultural-
religious standards,
e rwomen | B 0 5 B W % ¥ w5 0 )
planted in my country
Others 6 4 ) 4 b ) 5 20 16 8 8 9 11 8
None 12 10 8 8 11 ) I 6 12 9 I 2 Al 6
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3 —CHALLENGES & PRESSURES

QI5. Reconciling your professional and private life is ?

N o
29% Easily achievable 5 5 /o A challenge but possible 13% Rarely achievable 3% Impossible

: = - = A F P
mrD" 1"_"' 0 %"@*'UW
ww | BEL  BR (I DNK FIN DEU  GRC HUN NLD SRB SV ESP  SWE  GBR

In %
° % | 2 2 3 9 5 B » n N yu oy 0
0 T i 3%
Easil o 5
y
achievable ; o 53 . 16 . 65
oy T o0 2 P 0 B
" 19
A Ble o 2 o 8 2 8 2 9 5 0 o & 2 g ® g o ¥
Eho”enggl 3 4 3 ) 3 7 4 1 7 83 4 7 3
ut possible - . '
48 " [ -~
£ ® v 0 © 9 @ O 0 9 & ¢ ©
USA CAN OUE MEX BRA AUS CHN HKG  TWN PN KOR  ORIENTAL  VNM
Rarely
achievable 18 11
15 16 1 17
% 07 i,
w 31 .
M Impossible o o0 9 64
66 55 50 56 71 7 i
50 16
16 19 n B B 1
I B B B N m 2 B 5 B B @
5 ) ) 4 7 ) 5 1

5
Vs
.’:’a'r'—- FOFE_ l'..l' E
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Q4. How do you feel ab fessional life ?
Q5. Reconciling your professional and private iife =2 3 — CHALLENGES & PRESSURES

To have both a happy professional life AND reconcile it with private life is more common

in Northern Europe, while it is quite difficult in Asia
60 FAMILY BALANCED

. PERFECTLY BALANCED
RECONCILIATEPROF.  Urhoppy prof.lfeBUT good e fov
&PRIVATE LIFE IS AN saleres villipriveiel 1o R.' 4% bdonco vihprvciolf
ussia
EVIDENCE 50 Norway
!=_a! Germany ::Denmar/(
Vietnam B ﬂ._____- F/n/and
40 . [j_s - u o
Bulgaria
Taiwané J H 'P:a: Quebec Poland
Average: wngary
29% France

30 | o Greece """" gwexmo Czech UBe/g/um 'Nefher/ana’s
@ C

anada
Brazil | ‘ ig eSpa/n Q-
Ita
20 4 erbia e ussia weden
@ @Ausfra//a

China \.'

i J
10 1!; apan
Korea ALL UNBALANCED \WORK BALANCED
i ot Happy prof. life BUT
Unhappy prof..llfe AND c?lfﬁcult Average: difficlt balance with
balance with private life 539 shvealite
0
30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75

p HAPPY WITH PROFESSIONAL LIFE
Jonuary 2017 feee o ELLE (EXCLUDING NOT WORKING WOMEN)  ss



4 - APPEARANGE & AGE
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4 — APPEARANGE & AGE

QIO. How do you feel about your appearance ?

64% HCIppy 35% Not happy

(Totally happy + Happy) (Not so happy+ Not happy at all)

= Older women 3549 y.o. even felt alittle happier than younger women (65% versus 63%)

=m-Living with a partner seems to give more self-confidence to women:
they are 65% to be happy with their appearance versus 62% of single women

- Moreover, women who are happy in generdl are quite happier with their appearance (72%)
versus unhappy women (43%)

1%
5%

9%

Totally happy

® Happy

" Not so happy
Not happy at all

Do not care

~ o ELLE 70



QIO. How do you feel about your appearance ? 4 - APPEARANCE & AGE
o
64 /O HO 35% Not happy

(Not so happy+ Not happy at all)
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QIl. Is aging a big issue/concern for you ?

51% ~o 47 % ves

(Not really + Not at all) (Yes definitely + Yes somewhat)

- This perception is linked with age: 53% of women 35-49 y.o. think it is a
big issue versus 42% of 15-34 y.o.

- Happy women are wiser: they are only 43% to consider aging as a big issue
(versus 55% of unhappy women)

2%
13%

13%

Yes definitely
" Yes somewhat
® Not really
Not at dll

No opinion
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In %
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definitely
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somewhat
Not really

M Not at all

B No opinion
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QIl. Is aging a big issue/concern for you ?

47 % ves

51% ro

(Not really + Not at all)

(Yes definitely + Yes somewhat)
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QIO0. How do you feel about your appearance ?

QIl. Is aging a big issue ? 4 —_ APPEARANCE & AGE

Asian women are the least happy with their appearance and consider aging to be a big issue: a strong pressure
from Asian societies — the total opposite of Northern Europe, where, women are more peaceful with these issues.

WORLD OF PRESSURE
Women unhappy with appearance
AND aging is a big issue

FOUNTAIN OF YOUTH
AGINGIS A so @ ASIA Happy with appearance but
China

BIG ISSUE aging is a big issue
70 .#.1-
K‘oir-:cir {5= Grocce
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60 HK i
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50 Taiwan o =U
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BEAUTY NOW %o
N Women urhappy with EYE OF THE BEHOLDER
appearance but aging is Happy with they appearance
not a big issue . and no pressure with age
Average: Slovenia
10 64%
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Q6. Do you feel confident about your future ?

27 % No

(Not really + Not at all)

CPew @@l OGS

73% ves

(Yes definitely + Yes somewhat)
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P 5 FUTURE & SOCIETY

Q6. Do you feel confident about your future?

Northern European women are more confident in their own future versus women from Russia and Asian countries

R §5

oyl 5L €3
P 3

.

)
Ao

Yes definitely
B 279% < 46%

B 18% < 26%
A%< 7%
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Q7. Do you feel confident in the future of your country? 5 _ F“T“RE & socIETv

52% o 48% ves

(Not really + Not at all) (Yes definitely + Yes somewhat)
High level of trust in Northern European and in
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29— FUTURE & SOCIETY

Q. Do you feel confident in the future of your country?

About half of the women is confident in the future of their country in general.
Women are more confident in Canada, China and Northern Europe.

Yes definitely

B 5% <45%
B 5% <14%

1% < 4%
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Q6. Do you feel confident about your future?
Q7. Do you feel confident in the future of your country?

29— FUTURE & SOCIETY

In Northern Europe, women have both high levels of confidence in both their own future and their country’s.
On the other hand, Asian countries, except China & Vietnam, and Southern Europe don't show positive trends for women — uncertain

feel confident about
Average:
48%
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& ."- =
Korea Poland
HOPELESS

45

HOPEFUL

Women not confident in their

future for people and for the country.

FUTURE LOOKS BRIGHT
High level of confidence in both

future (own / country)

future, but living in a country they

Low confidence in their own
future AND country’s future
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6 — STATUS OF WOMEN

Q23. How would you define the conditions of women in your country ?

66% Good 34% Not good

(Very good + Good) (Not so good+ Not good at all)

- Women’s perception of the feminine condition in their country is 5%139,
“good” for two third of them. There seems to be a positive trend, as
women status is improving for 79% of ELLE readers.

=m-There are not major differences according to women’s profiles

> No main difference per age: 67% of the 15-34 y.o. think the conditions of women is good versus

65% of 35-49 y.o.. But the younger are more positive about its evolution
(improving: 77% versus 72%)

> No difference according to job status (working or not)

Very good
> Single women are allittle less positive about the conditions of women (64% versus 68% for
women living with a partner) = Good
> Having children make women a little less positive about the status of Not so good
women : if mothers are as positive as average concerning the present situation, only 73% think
it should improve (versus 76% of women without children) Notgood atall
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In %

Very good
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Not so good
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6 — STATUS OF WOMEN

Q23. How would you define the conditions of women in your country ?

34% Not good

(Not so good+ Not good at dll)
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6 — STATUS OF WOMEN

Q24. What do you think about the evolution of women status in your country ?

79% improving 2]% not improving

(Improving Fast + Slowly) (It does not change + It is declining)

3%
18%

It is improving, fast
® |t is improving, slowly
" |t does not change

It is declining
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6 — STATUS OF WOMEN

Q24. What do you think about the evolution of women status in your country ?

(o] Improving 21% ot improving
(Improving Fast + Slowly) (It does not change + It is declining)
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6 — STATUS OF WOMEN

Q26. Are you aware enough of your rights as a woman in your country ?

67 % aware 30% not aware

(Yes definitely + Yes somewhat) (Not really + Not at all)

67 % of ELLE readers consider to be aware of their rights as a women:
>  Only 64% of 15-35 y.o. versus 72% of 35-49 y.o. are aware of them: should feminism struggle again for the youth?
> Women living with a partner are dlso more aware of their rights (70% versus 65% for single): due to age, or perhaps

a consequence of living with a partner ?

Yes definitively
® Yes somewhat
= Not really

Not at dll

No opinion
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6 — STATUS OF WOMEN

Q26. Are you aware enough of your rights as a woman in your country?

67 % aware 30% not aware

(Yes definitely + Yes somewhat) (Not really + Not at all)
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6 — STATUS OF WOMEN

Q25. Do you think there are sufficient numbers of women in decision-
making positions in politics or the economy in your country ?

54% No 4]% Yes

(Not really + Not at all) (Yes definitely + Yes somewhat)

m-ELLE readers are not very optimistic when considering the presence of
women in decision-making positions : only 41% consider there are
enough women at these levels
> This view is shared by all women, regardless of marital status, working status or age is (slight difference
between younger and older)

> Only women who are confident in their own futures are more positive (42% versus 36% for women

not confident): perhaps because these confident women have reached a higher, professional situation
— a decision-making one?

5%

13%

Yes definitively
" Yes somewhat
® Not redlly

Not at dll

No opinion
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Q25. Do you think there are sufficient numbers of women in decision-
making positions in politics or the economy in your country :

54% No

(Not really + Not at af)
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4]% Yes

(Yes definitely + Yes somewhat)
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P 6 - STATUS OF WOMEN

Q25. Do you think there are sufficient numbers of women in decision-
making positions in politics or the economy in your country ?

Yes definitely +
Yes somewhat
B 49% < 86%

B 36% < 48%
L 12%< 35%
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6 — STATUS OF WOMEN

Q22. Do you believe the childcare services offered to working mothers in your country are adequate ?

55% No 23% Yes

(Not really + Not at all) (Yes definitely + Yes somewhat)

s Concerning childcare services offered to working mothers, the situation is quite bad, as
only 23% of women consider them adequate

> Mothers are only 33% to estimate them adequate versus 19% for women without kid: a worse perception that could discourage

these women to have children when keeping their job?

> Inthe same trend, only 20% of the 15-34 y.o. have a positive perception versus 28% of 35-49 y.o. (the older being more often
mothers)

5%

23%

18% Yes totally
Yes somewhat

® Not really

= Not at dl

No opinion
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Yes, totally
Yes somewhat
Not really

B Not atall

B No opinion
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Q22. Do you believe the childcare services offered to working mothers in your country are adequate ?

23% Yes

(Yes definitely + Yes somewhat)
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1—AMAN'S WORLD




QI6. Do you think women have the same access as men to education in your country ?

87 % Yes 13% o

(Yes definitely + Yes somewhat) (Not really + Not at all)

- There is a clear consensus on access to education : only 13% of ELLE
readers estimate that women have less access to education than men

> This is the case in Asian countries especially

B Yes definitely
B Yes somewhat
Not really

Not at all
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87 % Yes 13% o

(Yes definitely + Yes somewhat) (Not really + Not at all)
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1—AMAN'S WORLD

QI6. Do you think women have the same access as men fto education in your country ?

Yes definitely + ‘S

Yes somewhat

| BE5A

B 75% < 86%
< 75%

S W ELLE %



QI7. Do you think women have the same access as men to job opportunities in your country ?

63% Yes 37 % No

(Yes definitely + Yes somewhat) (Not really + Not at all)

- Concerning job opportunities : 63% of ELLE readers are positive:
> Younger 15-34 y.o. women are a little more positive (64% versus 61%)

> Working women are not so convinced : 64% agree (versus 60% of non working woman)

Yes definitely
B Yes somewhat
" Not redlly

Not at dll
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In %

Yes, definitely

Yes somewhat

B Not really

B Notatall
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1—AMAN'S WORLD

QI/. Do you think women have the same access as men to job opportunities in your country ?
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HAPPINESS 7—AMAN’S WORLD

QI/. Do you think women have the same access as men to job opportunities in your country ?

Yes definirely\+"

Yes somewhat
B 8% < 87%
B 55% < 67%
| 23%< 54%
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1—AMAN'S WORLD

QI8. Generally, do you feel that women have the same chance as men, at being successful in your country?

62% Yes 38% nNo

(Yes definitely + Yes somewhat) (Not really + Not at all)

- About two thirds of ELLE readers estimate that women have
same chance as men:

> Young 15-34 y.o. are more optimistic (63% versus 59% for 35-49 y.o.) — which is

coherent with the fact that 15-35 y.o. have a better perception of the conditions of
women

> Single women and mothers have the same perception than average

7%

23%
Yes definitely

B Yes somewhat

" Not redlly

Not at dll
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QI8. Generally, do you feel that women have the same
chance as men, at being successful in your country?

62% Yes

(Yes definitely + Yes somewhat)

38% No

(Not really + Not at all)
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PRI 7- AMAN'S WORLD

QI8. Generally, do you feel that women have the same chance as men, at being successful in your country?

Yes definirely\+"

Yes somewhat
B 772 < 88%
B 70% < 76%

© 50%< 69%
39% < 49%

January 2017 i {‘:F' for E‘.LL__E. 102



1—AMAN'S WORLD

Q20. Do you feel you experience discrimination in your professional life because you are a woman ?

44% no 39% ves 170 ot concemed

(Yes in terms of salary +
Yes for responsibilities and advancement +
Yes, for salary, responsibilities and advancement)

- 39% of ELLE readers have already experienced discrimination in their
professional life as a woman — close to 37% who consider the job market discriminatory :

> 35-49 y.o. women have experienced discrimination more often (42% versus 37% of 15-34 y.o.)

Yes, in terms of salary

7%

17%

Yes, for responsibilities and
advancement

 Yes, for salary, responsibilities
and advancement

® No

Not concerned

January 2017 fr:a — ForE_ l.__[. E 103



In %

Yes, in terms of
salary

Yes, for
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advancement

M Yes, for salary,
responsibilities and
advancement

® No

B Not concerned
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Q20. Do you feel you experience discrimination in your professional life because you are a woman ?
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1—AMAN'S WORLD

Q2I. Do you feel you experience discrimination in your professional life because you are a mother ?

47 % not concerned 35% NO 18% v&s

(Yes in terms of salary +
Yes for responsibilities and advancement +
Yes, for salary, responsibilities and advancement)

- Discrimination due to being a mother is less common: only 18% of ELLE
readers have already experimented it.

> But mothers account for 3% of those who have been victim to discrimination: a high result,
close to overall job discrimination as a woman.

Yes, in terms of salary
® 7%
9%
Yes, for responsibilities and
advancement

Yes, for salary, responsibilities and
advancement

= No

® Not concerned
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1—AMAN'S WORLD

Q2I. Do you feel you experience discrimination in your professional life because you are a mother ?
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In %

Yes

B Only for one
day

B Notatall
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QI9. Would you like to be a man?

34% only for a day
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QI9. Would you like to be a man?

Yes + onl
for one day

B 51% < 60%
B 45% < 50%
L 28%< 45%
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ELLE
HAPPINESS 4-SEGMENTATION

AL SEGMENTATION OF WOMEN:

The Anxious Woman

They 're not sure about tomorrow

The Struggling Woman
Life is not easy 12%

The Evolving Woman
/ An almost perfect life. Happiness is not far ...

13%

13%

/

The Optimistic Woman 17% " The Fulffiled Woman
They'll be happy when the right partner Happy — and they are proud of it!
comes along A successful life in all field's

The Dubious Woman

Not satisfied with their physical appearance
(but things could be worse...)

Happiness and confidence in the future are the key indicators
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SEGMENTATION OF WOMEN:

Confidence in own future

(Q6)
+

The
Optimistic
Woman
13%

Happiness (QI) +

The
Dubious The
Woman Anxious
17% Woman
12%
The
Struggling
Woman
13% —

Happiness and confidence in the future are the key indicators
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LLLE 4-SEGMENTATION/ METHODOLOGY

HAPPINESS

L

Data taken into account for the segmentation

1/6

Feeling about life in general is the strongest axis to differentiate groups, with happier
groups versus unhappy (the Optimistic Woman) and the very unhappy (The Struggling Woman)

THE THE THE
Feeling about Life in THE EVOLVING THE DUBIOUS
general TOTWW ™y oman FULFILLED WOMAN OPTIMISTIC ~ STRUGGLING

WOMAN WOMAN ~ WOMAN

THE ANXIOUS

WOMAN

Totally happy 10%
Happy 61%

Not so happy 26%
Not happy at dll 3%
Total Happy M%

Total Not happy 29%

S W ELLE 2



ELLE

HAPPINESS

L
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4-SEGMENTATION/ METHODOLOGY

Data taken into account for the segmentation

2/6
Perception of the current state of life shows the specificity of the Fulfilled Woman, the only
segment for which happiness is a current state.

Conversely, more than half of the Struggling Woman consider happiness as not
achievable.

THE THE THE THE

: THEDUBIOUS THE ANXIOUS
Ahappy life TOTWW  EVOLVING ~ FULFILLED WOMAN OPTIMISTIC STRUGGLING WOMAN

WOMAN ~ WOMAN WOMAN ~ WOMAN

My current state 1% 1%

A realistic objective 52% 25% 38%
A sweet wish N%

An unrealistic dream 3%

Total Current state or 76%

achievable

Total A wish or )

unrealistic dream

113
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LLLE 4-SEGMENTATION/ METHODOLOGY

HAPPINESS

L

Data taken into account for the segmentation

3/6

Quality of life is linked to happiness indicator: the Fulfiled Woman being the most enthusiastic with
their lives and the Struggling Women, the least.

THEEVOLVING | THEFULFILLED | THEDUBIOUS = THEOPTIMISTIC | THE STRUGGLING | THE ANXIOUS

Quality of life TP oman WOMAN | WOMAN | WOMAN WOMAN | WOMAN

1% 7%

Very good 20%

Good 62% 19%

Not so good 17%

0%

Not good at all | 2%

TOT Good

TOT Not good = 19% 7% 0% 13%
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HAPPINESS

L

4-SEGMENTATION/ METHODOLOGY

4/6

Data taken into account for the segmentation

Confidence in the future of the women interviewed is the second axis of the
segmentation, as it shows strong difference between segments and it is not directly linked with

levels of happiness :

—  The Dubious Woman are happy but not confident about their future

—  The Optimistic Woman, dlthough not happy, think their future will be better (thus their

name)

—  The Evolving and the Fulfiled woman, both happy and confident in their future, are
theopposite to Struggling Women (unhappy and unconfident)

Confidence in the

future

Yes definitely

THE

EVOLVING
WOMAN

23%

THEEVOLVING
WOMAN

THE
FULFILLED

womay | WA

Yes somewhat | 50%
Not really 23% 1% 0%
Not at all 4% 0% 0%
TOT Yes 73%

TOT No 27 % 1% 0%

January 2017
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WOMAN

12%

THEDUBIOUS | THE OPTIMISTIC | THE STRUGGLING | THE ANXIOUS

WOMAN WOMAN

0%

47 %
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LLLE 4-SEGMENTATION/ METHODOLOGY

HAPPINESS

L

Data taken into account for the segmentation

5/6

Feeling about appearance shows a significant difference with the Dubious Woman: they are
happy, but not with their appearance , which might be linked to their lack of confidence in their own
future?

Feeling about T0T THE EVOLVING FULTFTLELED THEDUBIOUS | THE OPTIMISTIC | THE STRUGGLING | THE ANXIOUS

appearance Ww WOMAN WOMAN WOMAN WOMAN WOMAN WOMAN

Totally happy

Happy 55%

Not so happy | 30%

Not happy at 59
all
Do not care 1%

TOT Happy 64%

TOT Not happy | 35%

S W ELLE 16
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L

Data taken into account for the segmentation

6/6

Feeling about family life is the sixth variable used to construct the segmentation and helps to
explain why Optimistic Woman are unhappy (but confident in their future): they suffer from a poor
family life — more precisely, a lack of family life

Feeling about THEFULFILLED | THEDUBIOUS ' THEOPTIMISTIC THE STRUGGLING ~ THE ANXIOUS

family lfe TOTWW THEEVOLVINGWOMAN “\yovan —womAN | WOMAN  WOMAN | WOMAN

Totally happy 20%

Happy 55%

Not so happy 21%

Not happy at all 4%

TOT Happy 75%

TOT Not happy | 25%

January 2017 I‘(/::-F: for ELI_, E 17



4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILES

The Evolving Woman 25%
Optimistic — Opend-minded

“] want and I can be happy but I feel a lot of pressure to succeed in everything”
Happiness is a redlistic objective for these young, active women. They just need more time and a better balance
of their professional and private lives to achieve fulfillement, as they seem very involved in their job but also want

to spend time with friends.

Sociodemographic profile Happiness Appeqrq nce and age
*  Younger: 63% are 15-34 y.o. (versus *  Quite happy (85% in total versus *  They are fully happy with their
59% on average) 71%) appearance (93% versus 64%)
* Little more educated (46% University *  Living a good life (93% versus 81% in *  Andfeel that aging is not a big issue
+ 3 years versus 43%) totdl) (56% versus 52%)
*  Working women (68% versus 66%) «  Theirlife is OK, they are the happier = A high level of satisfaction with
*  Less oftien in a couple (46% versus than average with their love / life appearance due fo young age of these
48%), thus less presence of children (49% total happy versus 46%), their women but concerned with aging,
(73% versus 69% with no children) family life (81% rather happy versus almost as high as the average: a
55%, total: 100% versus 76%) and future pressure for these women when
even their professiondl life (happy: getting older?
53% versus 47 %)

*  Family is their biggest source of
happiness (40% versus 39%), no
difference for other sources with
average results
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Status of Women

= They perceive women’s
conditions as good
(71% versus 66%)

*  An optimistic perception: they
estimate that women have the same
access to education as men (89%
versus 87 %), job opportunities (67 %
versus 63%), same chance at being
successful (65% versus 62%)

*  But they have experienced
discrimination in their professional life
as much as the average(39%)

*  Thus, they are interested in being a
man on average (45%)

January 2017

Future & society

Quite happy, these women are very

confident in the future

*  Intheir own future, at 99% (but they
are 71% rather very confident versus
50% and very confident at 29%
versus 23%: their level of confidence
is less reliable than “ fulfilled
woman’s”)

*  Thus they are also more confident in
their country’s future (56% versus

48%)

(e W ELLE

4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILES

The Evolving Woman

Challenges & pressure

Main priorities family (53% versus
49%), career (40% versus 39%)

and friends (21% versus 19%)

On the contrary, children are allittle
bit less important (22% versus 24%)
They just need more time (21%
versus 18%) and a better balance
between prof. and private life (22%
versus 19%)

Thus, they feel as the main
pressure the requirement to be
successful in their
professional life (50% versus
47%, 1 pressure). Overdl, they are
a little more sensitive to all pressures
from society (succeed in socidl life, in
love life): a group of young
“executive women” who
want to be perfect — yet
suffer from it?

ne



4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILES

The Fulfilled Woman 19%
Optimistic - Opend-minded - Confident — Umpathetic

177

“lI am happy, fully happy, and I ‘m proud of it

The Fulfilled Woman has everything: relashionship, children, good job and money, they just would like more time
to take care of others = Happiness is their current state. An upper social grade, highly educated group.

Sociodemographic profile
»  Slightly older: 44% are 35-49 y.o.

(versus 41% on average)

*  Higher levels of education (50%
University + 3 years versus 43%)

*  Working women (70% versus 66%)

*  Avrelashionship (62% versus 48%)

with kid(s) (38% versus 31%)

January 2017

Happiness

Fully happy (100% in total, 40% very
happy versus 10%)

Living a very good life (73% versus
20%)

Their life is almost perfect, they are
totally happy with their love / sex life
(34% versus 17%), family life (52%
versus 22%) and even their
professional life (happy: 72% versus
47%)

Their socidl life is less important in
building happiness (19% versus
26%): a sign of frustration due to
lack of time or a fallback onto the
family?

(e W ELLE

Challenges & pressure

Main priorities are personal: family
(54% versus 49%), couple (39%
versus 31%) and kids (27% versus
24%).

Money is not a godl (13% versus
25%)

They lacking time (23% versus 18%)
to being useful to others (13% versus
12%)

As for they are very successful in
every field, they feel less pressure
from society (20% feel no pressure
versus 12%)
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Status of Women

= They perceive women'’s
conditions as good (79% versus
66%)

*  An optimistic perception: they
estimate that women have the same
job opportunities as men (73%
versus 63%), same chances at being
successful (72% versus 62%)

*  They have less experienced less
discrimination in their professional life
(30% versus 39%)

*  Thus, they are less interested in being

aman (38% versus 45%)

January 2017

Future & society

Quite happy, very strong, living in women-

friendly countries, these women are very

confident in the future

*  Intheir own future, at 100% (68%
very confident versus 23%)

*  Anddlso in their country’s future

(65% versus 48%)

____.-

ez o ELLE

4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILE

The Fulfilled Woman

Appearance and age

*  They are fully happy with their
appearance (87% versus 64%)
*  Andfeel that aging is not a big issue
(64% versus 53%)
= \Nisdom: a cause or a consequence
of their happiness?

S
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“Today is fine but | am worried about tomorrow”

The Anxious Woman 12%

Spontaneous — Umpathetic

4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILES

Middle aged women, quite happy due to their good family lives, but they are not confident about their future — and their children’s future ?

Sociodemographic profile

Family, middle / lower middle

class active women

«  Older: 45% are 35-49 y.o. (versus
41% on average)

»  Slighty less educated (27% have
secondary level or less versus 22%)

*  No ob status difference: working as
much as the average (66%)

*  More are in arelashionship (55%
versus 48%) with children (38%

versus 31%)

January 2017

Happiness

They are focused on their

family:

*  Quite happy (86% in total versus
71%)

*  Living a good life (89% versus 81% in
total)

*  Theirlife is OK, they are generally
happier than the average with their
love / sex life (58% versus 46%),
their family life (97% versus
76%) but no difference concerning
their professional life (happy: 45%
versus 47 %)

*  Family is their biggest
source of happiness (49%
versus 39%), other potential sources
of happiness are less important,
especially their professiondl life (5%
versus 9%)

r

ez o ELLE

Challenges & pressure

Main priorities are family
(60% versus 49%), children (27%
versus 24%) and couple (34%
versus 31%): this group is focused on
family life the most along with Perfect
Women (82% each one, versus
75%)

But they are less implicated in
their career (33% versus 39%,
lowest result)

They are just lacking money
(50% versus 45%) and
insouciance (19% versus 17%),
thus their anxiety?

But they don’t feel much
pressure from society (17% no
pressure versus 12%, lower results for
main answers) : does the focus on
their family and private life make
these women stronger or more

detached?
122



Status of Women

== They perceive women’s
conditions to be reasonably
good, (67%, like average)

*  An optimistic perception: they
estimate that women have the same
access to education as men (90%
versus 87%) — no difference about
job opportunities or being successful

*  They have experienced
discrimination less often in their
professiondl life (65% versus 61%)

*  Thus, they are not interested in being
aman (60% versus 55%)

January 2017

Future & society

Although they are happy, these

women are NOT very confident

in the future

*  53% are not confident in their future

(versus 27%)
== A |ack of confidence due to many

challenges they are facing (financial
security: 58% versus 54% / childcare:
21% versus 18%) in countries with
difficult future: they are not confident in

the future of their own country (63%
versus 52%)

r
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4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILES

The Anxious Woman

Appearance and age

*  They are fully happy with their
appearance (82% versus 64%)

*  Andfeel that aging is not a big issue
(54% versus 52%)

- A high level of satisfaction with
appearance: a cause or a
consequence of their high level of
happiness?
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The Dubious Woman 17%

4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILES

Generous — Never satisfied with onseself — Feeling guilty — Stressed/ anxious

“] don’t trust myself very much: I don’t feel that I’'m beautiful - and appearance is important.
As a woman, I feel I have less opportunity than men. Fortunately, my family makes me fully happy!”

Sociodemographic profile

Younger: 64% are 15-34 y.o. (versus
59% on average), 31% are 15-34
y.o. (versus 27%)

Slightllymore educated (81%
University and up versus 78%)
Working women (64% versus 66%,
alittle bit less)

No familial specificity (as much in
couple — 49% - and with children —
30% - as average)

January 2017

Happiness

As happy as average and living a
good life (87% versus 81% in total)
This happiness is linked especidlly to
their family life (95% happy versus
76%) rather than their unsatisfying
sex life (39% happy versus 46%) or
professional life(36% happy versus
47%)

Thus, family is their biggest source of
happiness (41% versus 39% with
social & leisure life (27% versus
26%) while they are missing money
(51% versus 45%) and a better job
(30% versus 27%) to achieve a high
level of happiness

r
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Challenges & pressure

These women are a little more
invested in almost all fields of their life
(children, career, money, etc.) with
no clear challenge identified
Likewise, they feel a global pressure
on every field of their life, alittle
more than average (succeed in
professiondl life, in socidl life, etc.)
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4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILES

The Dubious Woman

Status of Women Future & society Appearance and age

* They have experienced more While happy, these women are not === The main specificity of these

discrimination in their
professional life (45% versus
39%) and as a mother (20% versus
18%)

They perceive women’s
conditions less good than
average (not good: 37% versus
34%), feeling that it is not
improving (22% versus 20%)

This all the more true in detail: they
estimate that women don’t have
the same access to education
as men (15% versus 13%), job
opportunity (44% versus 38%), the
same chance at being
successful (46% versus 39%), and
there are not enough women in
decision making positions (60% versus
54%)

That explains why they are more
interested in being a man
(48% versus 45%)

January 2017

confident in the future

*  Only 59% are confident in their own
future (versus 73%)

*  And 59% are not confident in the
future of their country (versus 48%)

=== A sign of pessimism, due to
lack of money, poor women’s
conditions or something else?

r

ez o ELLE

women is their focus on their

appearance:
46% feel pressure from society
about their appearance (versus
32%)
That pressure is all the more felt that
they are massively
unhappy with their
appearance (89% unhappy
versus 35%!), hence their wish to
have a better appearance
(29% versus 14% consider it is
missing missing their life)
This dissatisfaction
concerning their
appearance is not clearly
linked with age: they consider
aging as a big issue slightly more
than average (52% versus 47 %),
this difference is not so important.
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4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILES

The Struggling Women 13%

Never satisfied with oneself— Feeling guilty — Stressed/ anxious
“Life is hard, it’s no fun to struggle for money... I’d like to take a breath
and be able to take care of myself...”
Middle aged women, more often single, no children, facing material difficulties. Life is hard for them,
they are really unhappy, but how could they change that?

Sociodemographic profile Happiness Status of Women
== A personal situation for these == They are massively unhappy, ¢ == These women have a very negative
women that explains their every stage perception of women’s conditions in
material situation and their *  95% feel unhappy (versus 29%), their country, due to their difficult
perception of their lives 21% not happy at dll (versus 3%!) experiences - the worst perception

*  Older: 44% are 35-49 y.o. (versus 41%) *  Their only source of happiness * They have experienced more discrimination

* less educated (30% secondary or less is their social life (27% versus in their professional life (47% versus 39%)
versus 22%) 26%), the others being disappointed, as and as a mother (22% versus 18%)

*  The group with the most important part of their love sex life (15% versus 17%) or * They perceive women'’s conditions very
non working women (44% versus 34%), their family life (27% versus 39%) bad (not good: 56% versus 34%), feeling that it
looking for a job (16% versus 8%) * These women are missing is not improving (31% versus 20%)

*  Massively single (64% versus 52%, highest everything (security, right job, better * This all the more true in detail: they estimate that
score), they have less often children (73% appearance) except time (11% versus women don’t have the same access to
without kid versus 69%) 18%) education as men (24% versus 13%), less job

* Above dl, they lack money (58% opportunities (53% versus 38%), less
versus 50%) and a loving partner chances at being successful (46% versus
(39% versus 29%) 39%), and there are not enough women in
== That's why they generally consider decision making positions (59% versus 54%)
their life as not good (80% * These women could be new feminists, as they
versus19%) consider not being completely aware of their
- women'’s rights as women (44% versus 30%)
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4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILES

The Struggling Woman

Challenges & pressure Future & society Appearance and age
*  In this difficult, personal context, Quiet unhappy, these women live o hard == The main specificity of these
their biggest priority is money life and don’t expect better ahead days, women is their focus on their
(38% versus 26%), hence their for the”l or in general A appearance:
security (65% versus 55%) future (versus 27%) L unhappy with their
«  They are (39%) their ofher *  And75% are not confident in the appearance (72% unhappy
, Y,T o h o h | future of their country (versus 48%) versus 35%)
riority, i.e., having a happy love . .
|Pf ( 42;7 3%7) pp:}: === A strong pessimism, explained *  And this is due to aging, which is a
e o VEIsUs J07e], as Ihey by their current situation and the fact they big issue for them (59% versus 47%)

are single

*  These challenges are hard to
achieve, and they feel more
pressure from society at every

don’t perceive any solution...

level (succeed in professiondl life,
in socidl life, in love life, etc.)
== A hard daily life for these
struggling women, wondering
how they manage to make ends
meet
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4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILES

The Optimistic Woman 13%
Opend-minded — Confident — Courageous — Challenging — Demanding

“I will be fully happy when | have THE right partner at my side.

Meanwhile, I will focus on my career...”
Young active and single women, they want to find the right partner. They seem to suffer allittle bit from their poor love life,
as they feel rather unhappy. But they are optimistic, while making great efforts to find this partner.

Sociodemographic profile Happiness Challenges & pressure
=== Young active and single * Less happy: (55% versus 71%) =» 45% *  As they are more often single, they
women: a “princess” looking are not so happy versus 26% - although they are more involved in their career
for love - their challenge? live a good life (79% versus 81%) (46% versus 39%, biggest priority
* No major age difference: *  This lack of happiness is explained by their for them and highest score among dll
35% are 25-34 y.o. (versus 33% on conjugal status (mainly single): alarge part of 6 groups)
average) but not younger or older them are missing the right partner *  Hence their big challenge: having a
*  No difference in education levels (42% versus 29%) — in consequence, they happy love / sex life (49% versus
*  Working women: highest are unhappy with their sex life (35% 36%, highest score among 6
proportion among dll groups (71% versus 24%) and even more, with their groups), after their financial
versus 66%) family life (100% unhappy versus independence (58% versus 54%)
*  And mostly are single (62% versus 25%!) *  Andin consequence, they feel a
52%) *  Thus on their social and leisure life, is heavier pressure from society to
their biggest source of happiness succeed in their love life (33% versus
(33% versus 26%) and in second their 25%)

professional life (18% versus 9%,
highest score)
== More individualist / consumerist
women?
January 2017 fem {or'l:: [._I.- F 128



Status of Women

= They perceive women'’s
conditions as not so good
(60% good versus 66%)

*  Arather pessimistic perception: they
estimate that women have a fewer
job opportunities than men
(61% versus 63%)

*  They have experienced
discrimination in their professional life
as much as average (39%)

*  Thus, they are alittle bit more
interested in being a man (48%
versus 45%)

January 2017

Future & society

* Rather unhappy, these women are
nevertheless very confident in their
own future (88% versus 73%)
== They are young, dll hopes are
permitted (especially concerning their
love life)

r
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4-SEGMENTATION/ PROFILES

The Optimistic Woman

Appearance and age

*  They are quite happy with their
appearance (68% versus 64%)
*  But they feel that aging is a big issue
(51% versus 47 %)
== As they look for a partner,
appedrance seems more
important for these women
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Repartition per country
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The Struggling
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The Fulfilled

The Optimistic
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L 4-SEGMENTATION/ PER COUNTRY

HAPPINESS

P

Repartition per country

EOs 009000 9 eg O
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The Dubious 17 16 1
The Struggling 13
The Evolving %5
The Anxious 12
The Fulfilled 19
The Optimistic 13 -
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I How do you feel about your life in general?

I- Totally happy

2- Hoppy

3-Not so happy

4- Not happy at dll

2 - Today, what is your biggest source of

happiness?

F My love/sex life

2- My family life

3- My professionadl life

4- My socidl life (friends, hobbies, culture...)
5- Other

3 - What is missing from your life that
could make you feel happier?
3 responses maximum
I- Security
2- Money
3- Knowledge / Culture
4- A child
5- The right job / Having a job
6- Health & Well being
/- Time
8- Having a boyfriend/ Being with the right partner
9- Friendls
10- Social recognition
11 Better work/life balance
12- A better appearance
13- Insouciance
14- Feeling of being useful / Helpful to others
15- Faith / Spirituality
16- Other

4 - What are your biggest priorities today ?
3 responses maximum

- My kids

2- My couple

3- My career

4- My family

5-My money / budget

6- My friendss

7-My hobbies

8 Myself

9- Other people (social help / care)
10- Other

5 - How would you define your quality of life ?
I Very good
2-Good
3 Not so good
4-Not good at all

6 - Do you feel confident about your future?

I Yes definitely
2- Yes somewhat

3 Not really
4-Not at off

7 - Do you feel confident in the future of your country ?

I Yes definitely
2- Yes somewhat
3-Not really
4-Not at all

8 - Currently, what are the biggest challenges you are facing ?

3 responses maximum

I- Financial security,/ Financial independence
2- Evolving in my career

3- My children’s care & education

4- Having a happy love/sex life

5- Balancing personal life & career

6- Finding time for myself

7~ Other



9 - What are the main pressures you personally feel
from the society in your country ?

3 responses maximum

I To succeed in my professiondl life

2- To succeed in my socidl life

3 To succeed in my love life

4- To succeed as a mother

5-To keep a great appearance

6- To fit in the socialy/cultural/religious standards and expectations for women planted in
my country

7-Others

8- None

10 - How do you feel about your appearance?
I Totally happy
2- Happy
3-Not so happy
4- Not happy at

5- Do not care

11- Is aging a big issue/concern for you ?
I Yes definitely
2- Yes somewhat
3 Not really
4-Not at ol
5-No opinion

12 - How do you feel about your sex life ?
I Totally happy
2- Happy
3-Not so happy
4- Not happy at
5- Currently, | do not have a sex life

13 - How do you feel about your family life ?
I Totally happy
2- Happy
3-Not so happy
4- Not happy at

14 - How do you feel about your professional life ?
I Totally happy

2- Happy

3-Not so happy

4- Not happy at dll

5- 1 do not work

15 - Reconciling your professional and private life is ?
I Easily achievable
2- A challenge, but possible
3 Rarely achievable
4- Impossible

16 - Do you think women have the same access as men to education in
your counfry?
I Yes definitely
2- Yes somewhat
3 Not really
4-Not at all

17 - Do you think women have the same access as men to job
opportunities in your country ?
I Yes definitely
2- Yes somewhat
3 Not really
4-Not at all

18 - Generally, do you feel that women have the same
chance as men, at being successful in your country?
I Yes definitely
2- Yes somewhat
3 Not really
4-Not at all

19 - Would you like to be a man ?
I Yes

2- Only for one day

3-No



20 - Do you feel you experience discrimination in your
professional life because you are a woman?

I- Yes, in terms of salary

2- Yes, in terms of responsibilities and opportunities for advancement

3- Yes, in terms of salary, responsibilities and opportunities for advancement
4-No

5- Not concemned

2] - Do you feel you experience discrimination in
your professional life because you are a mother?
I Yes, in terms of salary
2- Yes, in terms of responsibilities and opportunities for advancement
3- Yes, in terms of salary, responsibilities and opportunities for advancement
4-No

5- Not concemed

22- Do you believe the childcare services offered
to working mothers in your country are adequate?
I Yes, totally

2- Yes somewhat

3- Not really

4-Not at all

5 No opinion

23 - How would you define the conditions of women
in your country?
I Very good
2- Good
3-Not so good
4-Not good at dll

24 - What do you think about the evolution of women
status in your country?

I It is improving, fast

2- It is improving, slowly

3 It does not change

4- It is declining

- No opinion

25 - Do you consider there are sufficient numbers of women in
decision-making positions in Politics or Economy in your country ?
I- Yes, definitely

2- Yes, somewhat

3-Not really

4-Not at ol

5- No opinion

26 - Are you aware enough of your rights
as a woman in your country?

I- Yes definitely

2- Yes somewhat

3-Not really

4-Not at all

5- No opinion

27 - Which of the following concerns you most?
] response only
I- Environment
2- International humanitarian issues
3- Local charity
4- Poverty
5- Healthcare
6 Women'’s rights and status
/- Politics
8- Education
9. Art / Culture
10- Other



28 - Which of these causes are you involved in?

3 responses maximum

I- Environment

2- International humanitarian
3- Local charity

4- Poverty

5 Hedlthcare

6- Women'’s rights and status
7- Politics

8- Education

9. Art / Culture

10- Other

1I-None

29 - What are the main adjectives you
would use to define yourself?
S responses maximum

I- Optimistic

2- Confident

3- Open-minded

4- Spontaneous

5 Generous

6- Empathetic

/- Organised

8- Strong-willed

9- Courageous

10- Challenging,/demanding

Ti- Never self-satisfied

12- Feeling guilty

13- Stressed and anxious

14- Other

30 - Having a happy life is :
I- My current state
2- A redlistic objective
3- A sweet wish
4- An unredlistic dream

DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

31- What is your age ?
a- Under 19
b-20-24

c 2529
d-3034

e- 3539

£ 40-44

g 4549
h-50-54

i- 55-64

- 65 and more

32 - What is your level of education ?
I- Primary school

2- Secondary

3- Education/university (up to 3 years)

4- Further education/university (more than 3 years)

33 - What is your job status :
I Working

2- Stay-at-home mother

3- Retired

4- Looking for a job

5- Studlent

6- Other

34 - Do you have children ?
I-No

2-One

3-Two

4- Three

5- Four

6- Five or more

35 - Are you married or live as a couple ?
I- Yes
2-No



